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(Computer No.202084)
GOVERNMENT OF ARUNACHAL PRADESH

DEPARTMENT OF FINANCE, PLANNING & INVESTMENT
(PLANNING & INVESTMENT DIVISION)
A.P. CIVIL SECRETARTAT:: TTANAGAR

Dated ltanagar, the 18ri September 2024

IEE<

To

Subject

Sir,

The Controller (Legal I\4etrology & Consumer Affairs)
Govt. of Arunachal Pradesh,
Naharlagun.

Allocatlon of Fund for Plan Activities under Budget Estimates 2024_25

rn continuation to this department's retter No.pLNG-1 1o 1411/2024-olo, DrR-sp-
FPlDl145 dated 14th August 2024, I am forwarding herewith the schematic breakup of the fund of
Rs.195.00 lakh allocated for ptan activities under Budget Estimate 2024-25 ofthe Legal Metrology &
consumer Affairs Department vetted by the Planning & lnvestment Division for further necessary
action.

3. Non-compliance of the
responsibility of the concerned officer.

aforementioned orders/instructions will be the sole

This is issued with the approval of Competent Authority

Yours faithfully,

4

.**,# r!,,"X,i [?', li3.,,"n,,
Memo No. PLNG-1 1014t112024-olo, DtR-sp-FplD-part(s) Dated, the .l8th september 2024
Copy for information to:

1. The PPS to Hon'ble Chief Minister, GoAp, ltanagar.
2. The PS to Hon'bte Deputy Chief Minister, GoAplltanagar
3. The US to the Chief Secretary, coAp, ttanagar.
4. The Commissioner (Finance), GoAp, ltanagir.
5. The Secretary (Legat Metrotogy & CA), coAp, ttanagar.6 The Joint Secretary (BudgevFinance), GoAp, ltanagir.
I llre 9{eclor (Ptanning/pc/ Moniroring), GoAp, ltanlgar.8. The SRA(Budget), coAp, ttanagar.
9. Office copy

)
.*

r(

2. All other terms and conditions for the implementation of schemes issued vade Memo
No. PLNG-1'1014/1 t2024-oto, DIR-sp-FptD/145 dated 'l4rh August 2024 sha| remain appticabte.

Enclo: As stated above.
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Name of the Department : Legal Metrology and Consumer Affairs

BUDGET ESTIMATE, 2024.25
(Summary Statements )

GN . STATEMENT

in lakh

BE,2024-25 Remarks/ FormatRevised Estimate
2023-24

Expenditure
incurred during

2023-24

SI
No.

Head of Development

653 4
1 2

A. SADA
195.0072.00 72.00

I ActivitiesDevelo
95.50 DP-I72.0072.00Schemesa)

49.00
DP-II

Subject of clearance of
P&l Division

New Schemesb)

DP-III
c)

DP-IV
d) in aids

50.50e) Maintenance of Assets DP.V
f) of text bookof medicinerel

0.00 DP.VII Announcement

0.00 DP-VII0.00 0.00ilt forward liabilities of LFY 2023-24

DP.VII
IV Plan Assistance

DP.VIII0.000.00 0.00V FundState lnfrastructure 2024-25

0.00 DP.IX0.00 0.00VI ial Assistance to the State for ital lnvestment

0.00 DP.XI0.00 0.00vilt Loan

0.00 DP.XY CSS0.000.00vil State Share

0.00 css0.000.00tx S Schemes

195.0072.0072.O0Total (l+ll+lll+lV+V+Vl+Vll+Vll

(SASCI)

(RIDF/HUDCOI



De
DP.I

* OUTLAY AND EXPENDITURE OF ON.GOING SCHEMES

DP-I

tn

RE.2024-25Estimated Cost Achivement till date BE2024-25

Fiancial

Remarks/ Target
date of

completion
Original Revised

Revised
Estimate
2023-24

Expenditure
incurred
during
2023-24 Financial Physical Financial Physical

Sl. No

Name of works District
Year of

taking up

1310 1',l t2 133 4 5 6 7 8 91 2

A. Buildinqs

100% 15.00Lower Dibang
Vallev

2023-24 10.00 1 0.00 10.00 10.00 1 0.001
Construction of ACLM Office Building
at Roinq (2nd Phase)

10.00 'r 0.00 10.00 15.00 0.00Total (A) 10.00 10.00

B. Roads & Bridges
1 Nit

0.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00Total (B)

c. Others (Please specify)

1.00HQ. Naharlagun 2020-21 1.50 1.50 1.50 'l.50 1.50 1O0o/o1 Maintenance of Mobile Test Kit(Used
for calibration of Weighbridges)

3.70 3.70 3.70 3.70 10Oo/o 2.002
Enforcement activities (including
procurement of test equipment's,
etc.)

HO. Naharlagun 2020-21 3.00

1000k 2.50HO. Naharlagun 2020-21 250 2.50 2.50 2.50 2.50J
Maintenance of State Consumer
Helpline

5.00HQ. Naharlagun 2020-21 5.00 4.30 4.30 4.30 4.30 100Yo4
Procurement of verification stamps &
pluqs from LG Mint, Mumbai

15.00 15.00 15.00 15.00 15.00 100o/o 15.005
Celebration of National Consumer
dav on 24th December 2024

All districts 2020-21

0.60 0.60 lOOo/o 0.601 Tawano Tawanq 0.6 0.60 0.60 0.60
lOOo/o 0.60Bomdila West Kameno 0.6 0.60 0.60 0.60 0.60 U,bU2

0.60East Kamenq 0.6 0.60 0.60 0.60 0.60 0.60 lOOo/oSeppa
0.6 0.60 0.60 0.60 0.60 0.60 lOOo/o 0.604 Daporiio Upper Subansiri

060 0.60 0.60 0.60 IOOYo 0.605 Ziro Lower Subansiri 0.6 0.60
0.60 0.60 1OjYo 0.606 Pasiohat East Siana 0.6 UbU 0.60 0.60

UbUWest Sianq 06 0.60 0.60 0.60 0.60 0.60 1000k7 Aalo
0.60 0.60 0.60 0.60 0.60 100o/o 0.608 Basar Lepa Rada 0.6

0.60 0.60 10Oo/o 0.60I Roino L. Dibanq Valley Ub 0.60 0.60 0.60
0.60 10Oo/o 0.6010 Namsai Namsai 0.6 0.60 0.60 0.60 0.60

0.60Lohit 0.6 0.60 0.60 0.60 0.60 0.60 lOOo/o11 DCLM (E/Z), Tezu
0.60 0.60 060 060 0.60 lOOo/o 0.6012 Mrao Chanqlanq 0.6

060 0.60 1000k 0.6013 lhanqlanq Chanolanq 0.6 0.60 0.60 0.60
0.60Khonsa 0.6 0.60 0.60 0.60 060 060 10OYo14 Khonsa

0.60 0.60 060 0.60 0.60 100% 0.6015 DCLM (WZ). Yuoia Yupia 0.6

6.00 6.00 1O0o/o 6.00to
HQ. Office. Naharlaqun

Capital Complex 6.00 600 6.00 6.00

'15.00All districts6
Celebration of World Consumer
Riqhts Day on 1sth March 2025

0.6 0.60 0.60 0.60 0.60 0.60 1O0o/o 0.601 Tawanq Tawanq
060 0.60 0.60 0.60 0.60 1 00% 0.602 Bomdila West Kamenq 0.6

0.60 0.60 0.60 1 00% 0.603 Seopa East Kamenq u.b 0.60 0.60
060 0.60 1001o 0.604 Daooriio UpDer Subansiri 0.6 0.60 0.60 0.60

100% 0.60Lower Subansiri 0.6 0.60 0.60 0.60 0.60 0.605 Zito
0.6 0.60 0.60 0.60 0.60 0.60 1000k 0.606 Pasiqhat East Siang

0.60 0.60 0.60 0.60 1000h 0.607 Aalo West Sianq 06 0.60
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DP,I

Rs- in lakh

Estimated Cost Achivement till date BE 2024-25 RE 2024-25

sr. No \\ 6*,/
\j/o,"r,,*

taking up
Revised

Revised
Estimate
2023"24

Expenditure
incurred
during
2023-24 Physical Physical

Remarks/ Target
date of

completlon

2 3 5 5 7 I l0 12 t3Easar 06 060 060 060 060 100%

10
Rorng L Oibanq Vallev 060 060 060
Namsar Namsa 0.60 060 060

11 DCL[, (E/Z) Tezu 0.6 060 060 060 060 10a6/a 0.60
12
13

[4iao Chanqlano 06 0.60 060 060 100% 060qhanglang Chanolanq 060 0.60 100%
14 Khonsa Khonsa 06 060 060 060 060 060 100% 060

DCLI', (WZ), Yupia 0.6 060 060 060 0.60 1000/0 060
16 HQ Office Naharlagun Capital Complex 600 600 600 6.00 6.00 600

Publicity & Consumer awareness
campaigns HO Office 2420-21 500 500 5.00 500 5.OO '100% 10 00

Total(c) 62.00 62.00 62.00 62.00 62.00 80.50 0.00
GRAND TOTAL(A+B+C) 72.OO 72.OO 72.00 72_00 72.00 95.50 0.00

,. ",$ii

Original

600 T00%

t oe6-
I ooo

060
060

F","-l Financial t'----lI
8 11

8 Lepa Rada 0.60 f-----o60lro
0.6 f 0,s0 0.60 f roo%
0.6 0.60 L= 060 !o-o%ronii l t 0'o0 f------t
06

f i6o-
I 060 0.60 0.60

15 0.60

-t
___.]

f --------
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DP.II

PROPOSAL FOR NEW SCHEMES / NEW SERVICES
3 oP,ll

Rs. i

SI, NO

-:t:l:y)t,
District

Estimated
Cost

BE,2024-25
Physical Target

lot 2023-21
Target date of
compl€tion 'Remarks

,|
2 3 4 5 7 I

Buildings

2

Total(Al 0.00

B Roads & B.idges
1

2

Tolal (B) 0.00

c Others (Please specify)
1

2

Total(C) 0.00

49 00
Subject of clearance of P&l
Division

Grand Total (A+B+c) 0.00 49.00

I
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DP,V

DP.V

Rs. in lakh

st.
No

Revised Estimate
duting 2023-24

Expenditure
incurred during

2023-24
Remarks

2 3 4 6 7
Maintenance of Assets

(i) Roads & Brid
1 NiI

Total (Roads & Bridqes) 0.00 0.00 0.00
(ii) Public Works

1 Nir

Total Public Works 0.00 0.00 0.00
(iii) Housin ildin

1 l\raintenance of Official residence of ILM Namsai Namsai 000 000 5.00

2 Maintenance of ILM Office at lvtiao Changlang district, Miao 0.00 0.00 s00

3 Maintenance of ACLM Office Along with new water supply connection at Daporijo Upper Subansiri,
Daporiho 0.00 0.00 10.00

4 Extension of ACLM Office room with attached Toilet at PasiOhat East Sianq, Pasiohat 000 0.00 5.00
Maintenance of ILM Of{lce at Basar Lepa Rada, Basar 000 0.00 5.00

6 lMaintenance of ACLIM Office at Cha nglang Chanqlang diskict 0.00 0.00 3.00
7 Maintenance of ILM Office at Khonsa Khonsa 0.00 000 2.40

8 Maintenance of Offce Laboratory building with attached Toilet at Bomdila West Kameng, Bomdila 000 0.00 5.00

I Complete Phasewise electrical Re-wiring ofHQ. office, Naharlagun (lstPhase) HQ. Offrce, Naharlagun 0.00 0.00 550
10 atY rairaintenance of District Commission Court Room Papum Pare, Yupia 000 0.00 5.00

Total(Housinq/ Buildinq) 0.00 0.00 50.50
Total (A) 0.00 0.00 50.50

B
1

0.00 0.00 0.00

c
Nit

Total C 0.00 0.00 0.00
D For Procuremenuallocation of Text Book (Number of books procured and district-

wise dist.ibution)
1 N

Total D 0.00 0.00 0.00
Total (A+B+C+O) 0.00 0.00 50.50
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Specific Schemes with various component- 2024-25It

Name of scheme

--7.
Locations

wherever applicable BE 2024-25

1

Others Committed Liabilities
N

Total (B)

For Procuremenuallocation of Medicine ( District wise allocation)
,l

t
B T

--t
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